FORM P.T.O-1595; 6-98 REC OMB No. 0651 0011 (647: 4/94) Tab settings \$\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \rightarrow \limits \frac{1}{\infty} \frac{5 \(S \- \frac{1}{\infty} \infty \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \limits \frac{1}{\infty} \rightarrow \r	Capatific Ob APR 1998"
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Gunter KAMPICHLER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☎ No	NameMOTORENFABRIC HATZ GMBH & CO.KG Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Ernst-Hatz-Strasse 16,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Ruhstorf State: ZIP:D-94099
	Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesXD No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09051,346
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Atty DKt: GRATI4.866	ttached? □ Yes ᡚ No
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account For any excess due
Street Address: Empire State Building,	8. Deposit account number: 08-1634
60th Floor	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 Phone: (212) 643-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Aaron B. Karas Sausur Name of Person Signing	April 6, 1998 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

No. 18,923

PATENT

REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGN	MENT
--------	------

Docket No. GRAT14.866

r which (check one)	[A] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
	and given Application Serial No.
nd WHEREAS, <u>MOT</u>	ORENFABRIC HATZ GMBH & CO. KG
aving a place of busing desirous of obtaining	ess at Emst-Hatz-Strasse 16, D-94099 Ruhstorf, Germany ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
nd valuable considerate ransferred and set over as SIGNEE, its success aid invention, and the latents of the United Sor industrial property assigns which may her orgether with the right United States application is filed, as imitation, patents, utilicountry or countries for any Official of any country of the states and the sum of the states application or countries for any Official of any country of the states are states and the states are states as a state of the states are states are states as a state of the states are states are states as a state of the states	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said sors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all states which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and eafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said on under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without lity models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any oreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and antry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other negative protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will executed and will executed and will execute the executed are presentatives a successful do everything the everything of everything.	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and the possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assigned for the executed and will assigned for the executed for th	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries.
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assigned for the executed and will assigned for the executed for th	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries.
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will executed and will egal representatives a self-table and enforce proper	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The part of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. Date 6 March 1998 Citizenship AUSTRIAN
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assign and will assign a second and are presentatives a second and enforce proper proper proper proper proper proper proper in the enforce proper p	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and agrees that he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and testify in any legal proce
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assign and will assign a second and the executed and will assign and enforce proper proper proper proper proper proper proper in the executed as a second and enforce proper pr	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and agrees that he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further Countries of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and testify in any legal proce
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will executed and will expense a second executed and will execute a second execute execut	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign rute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. The proceeding of the proceeding of the said ASSIGNEE is successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. Citizenship Date 6 March 1998 Citizenship AUSTRIAN Citizenship AUSTRIAN
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assign and will expense and will expense and the executed and expense and expense and expense and expense proper proper proper in the existence proper proper proper proper in the existence and existence and executed as a second inventor's Signature are assistence and executed inventor's Signature are assistence and executed inventor's Signature are assistence as a second inventor's Signature are assistence and executed as a second inventor's Signature are assistence as a second inventor's Signature are assistence and executed and executed as a second inventor's Signature are assistence as a second inventor's Signature are assistence as a second inventor's Signature are as a second inventor's Signature are as a second inventor's assistance are as a second inventor's as a second inventory as a second inventor's as a second inventor's as a second inven	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign nute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. Sirst inventor Gunter KAMPICHLER KAMPICHLER Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date
ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assigned as a second inventor is signature. Residence Ruhstorf. Full name of sole or function is Signature. Residence Ruhstorf. Full name of second j. Second Inventor's Signature. Residence Ruhstorf. Full name of second j. Second Inventor's Signature. Residence Ruhstorf.	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign nute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. Sirst inventor Gunter KAMPICHLER KAMPICHLER Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date
ASSIGNOE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assign a success and a surface and a surfa	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign nute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. Sirst inventor Gunter KAMPICHLER KAMPICHLER Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date
ASSIGNOE, its success ASSIGNOR of the executed, and will assign and executed, and will assign as a second in the executed and will assign as a second in the executed as	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign rate all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. It inventor Gunter KAMPICHER KAMPICHER Citizenship AUSTRIAN Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship
ASSIGNOE, its succes ASSIGNOR of the account of th	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign rate all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain otection for said invention in all countries. Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Citizenship Date Citizenship Citizenship Date Citizenship
ASSIGNOE, its succes ASSIGNOR of the account of th	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, not assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign rate all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. It inventor Gunter KAMPICHER KAMPICHER Citizenship AUSTRIAN Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship
ASSIGNOE, its succes ASSIGNOR of the account of th	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign rute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and agrees the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain proceeding of the said invention in all countries. Its inventor Gunter KAMIPICHEER KAMPICHEER Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship
ASSIGNOR of not executed, and will ASSIGNOR of not executed, and will ASSIGNOR of legal representatives a side and enforce proper properly do everything and enforce proper properly of liventor's Signature Residence Ruhstorf Post Office Address Full name of second j Second Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Full name of third join Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Full name of third join Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Full name of third join Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and agrees the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. Its inventor Gunter KAMENCHLER KAMPICHLER Citizenship
ASSIGNOR of not executed, and will ASSIGNOR of not executed, and will ASSIGNOR of legal representatives a side and enforce proper properly do everything and enforce proper properly of liventor's Signature Residence Ruhstorf Post Office Address Full name of second j Second Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Full name of third join Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Full name of third join Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address Full name of third join Third Inventor's Signature Post Office Address	covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign cute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and ag possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain objection for said invention in all countries. It is inventor Gunter KAMPICHEE KAMPICHEE Citizenship Date 6 March 1998 Citizenship Date Citizenship Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Date Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0573